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COMPLAINT COUNSEL'S RESPONSE TO 
TECHFREEDOM MOTION FOR LEA VE TO FILE AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF 

On February 5, 2016, nonparty TechFreedom moved for leave to file an Amicus Curiae 

Brief in support of Respondent in this matter, pursuant to Rule 3.520), 16 C.F.R. § 3.520). 

Complaint Counsel takes no position on the whether the motion or requested relief meet the 

requirements of Rule 3.52(j). 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 17, 2016, I caused the foregoing document to be filed 
electronically through the Office of the Secretary's FTC £ -filing system, which will send 
notification of such filing to: 

Donald S. Clark 
Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-113 
Washington, DC 20580 

I also certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing document to be transmitted via 
electronic mail and delivered by hand to: 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Room H-110 
Washington, DC 20580 

I further certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing document to be served via electronic 
mail to: 

Daniel Epstein 
Patrick Massari 
Erica Marshall 
Alfred Lechner 
Cause of Action 
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 650 
Washington, DC 20006 
daniel.epstein@causeofaction.org 
patrick.massari@causeofaction.org 
erica.marshall@causeofaction.org 
j lechner@causeofaction.org 

Counsel for Respondent LabMD, Inc. 

Berin Szoka 
Thomas Struble 
110 Maryland A venue, Suite 409 
Washington, DC 20002 
bszoka@techfreedom.org 
tstruble@techfreedom.org 

Counsel for TechFreedom 



CERTIFICATE FOR ELECTRONIC FILING 

I certify that the electronic copy sent to the Secretary of the Commission is a true and 
correct copy of the paper original and that I possess a paper original of the signed document that 
is available for review by the parties and the adjudic~ator. 

February 17, 2016 By: - -+---->11--+--- - - - -

Ja wn 
Federal Trade Commission 
Bureau of Consumer Protection 


